The Federa�on has temporarily closed down the opera�on of 
retail outlets due to financial deficit resulted from COVID 19 impacts on poultry business. However, retail outlet at 
Dumka is opera�onal under the supervision of Dumka co-opera�ve.

The retail outlets have registered a sale turnover of Rs 9,88,823 (Nine lakhs eighty-eight thousand eight hundred and 
twenty-three only).

Name of Co-opera�ve No. of 
producers

Produc�on 
(Metric Tonnes)

Sale Turnover (Rs 
Lakh)

Grower Charge (Rs 
Lakh)

Gumla 1051 2024 2199 115

Peterwar 818 2371 2390 154

Potka 469 443 436 21

Lohardaga 684 902 895 44

Torpa 593 409 481 20